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Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 
Taffs Well Railway Station  1024 1224 1424 1624 1824 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 
Parc Nantgarw 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Hollybush 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 
Church Village, The Library 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 1044 1244 1444 1644 1844 
Beddau Square 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 
Gwaunmiskin 1054 1254 1454 1654 1854 

 
 
 

Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Beddau Square 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 
Church Village, The Library 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 
Hollybush 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 
Taffs Well Railway Station  0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 
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Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0700 0730 0805 0835 0905 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 0707 0737 0812 0842 0912 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 0717 0747 0822 0852 0922 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 
Taffs Well Railway Station  0724 0754 0829 0859 0929 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1627 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 0727 0757 0832 0902 0932 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1526 1556 1629 
Parc Nantgarw 0730 0800 0835 0905 0935 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1529 1559 1632 
Hollybush 0739 0809 0844 0914 0944 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1644 
Church Village, The Library 0741 0811 0846 0916 0946 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1646 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 0744 0814 0849 0919 0949 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1649 
Beddau Square 0749 0819 0854 0924 0954 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1654 
Gwaunmiskin 0754 0824 0859 0929 0959 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1659 

 
Days:       F  F   

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2020 2110 2200 2340 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937 2025 2115 2205 2345 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 1947 2033 2123 2213 2353 
Taffs Well Railway Station  1657 1727 1757 1827 1854 1924 1954 2039 2129 2219 2359 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 1659 1729 1759 1829 1856 1926 1956 2041 2131 2221 0001 
Parc Nantgarw 1702 1732 1802 1832 1859 1929 1959 2044 2134 2224 0004 
Hollybush 1714 1744 1814 1844 1909 1939 2009 2053 2143 2233 0013 
Church Village, The Library 1716 1746 1816 1846 1911 1941 2011 2055 2145 2235 0015 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 1719 1749 1819 1849 1914 1944 2014 2058 2148 2238 0018 
Beddau Square 1724 1754 1824 1854 1919 1949 2019 2103 2153 2243 0023 
Gwaunmiskin 1729 1759 1829 1859 1924 1954 2024 2108 2158 2248 0028 

 
Notes: 
F Fridays Only 

 
 

Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0600 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 
Beddau Square 0605 0635 0706 0736 0806 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 0610 0640 0712 0742 0812 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 
Church Village, The Library 0613 0643 0715 0745 0815 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 
Hollybush 0615 0645 0718 0748 0818 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0624 0655 0729 0759 0829 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 0627 0658 0732 0802 0832 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 
Taffs Well Railway Station  0630 0701 0734 0804 0834 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 0637 0708 0743 0813 0843 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 0647 0718 0754 0824 0854 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0654 0725 0804 0834 0904 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 
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Days:       F  F   
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1930 2020 2110 2250 
Beddau Square 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835 1935 2025 2115 2255 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1940 2030 2120 2300 
Church Village, The Library 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843 1943 2033 2123 2303 
Hollybush 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1945 2035 2125 2305 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1954 2044 2134 2314 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 1557 1627 1657 1727 1757 1827 1857 1957 2047 2137 2317 
Taffs Well Railway Station  1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 2000 2049 2139 2319 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 2007 2055 2145 2325 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 2017 2103 2153 2333 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 2024 2108 2158 2338 

 
Notes: 
F Fridays Only 

 
 

Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 0705 0735 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 0713 0743 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 
Taffs Well Railway Station  0719 0749 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 0721 0751 0827 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627 
Parc Nantgarw 0724 0754 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 
Hollybush 0733 0803 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 
Church Village, The Library 0735 0805 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1641 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 0738 0808 0844 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 
Beddau Square 0743 0813 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 
Gwaunmiskin 0748 0818 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 

 
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2020 2110 2200 2340 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937 2025 2115 2205 2345 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 1947 2033 2123 2213 2353 
Taffs Well Railway Station  1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954 2039 2129 2219 2359 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 1657 1727 1757 1827 1857 1927 1957 2041 2131 2221 0001 
Parc Nantgarw 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2044 2134 2224 0004 
Hollybush 1709 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009 2053 2143 2233 0013 
Church Village, The Library 1711 1741 1811 1841 1911 1941 2011 2055 2145 2235 0015 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 1714 1744 1814 1844 1914 1944 2014 2058 2148 2238 0018 
Beddau Square 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 1949 2019 2103 2153 2243 0023 
Gwaunmiskin 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954 2024 2108 2158 2248 0028 
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Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0600 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 
Beddau Square 0605 0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 0610 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 
Church Village, The Library 0613 0643 0713 0743 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 
Hollybush 0615 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0624 0654 0724 0754 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 0627 0657 0727 0757 0827 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 
Taffs Well Railway Station  0629 0659 0729 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 0635 0705 0735 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 0643 0713 0743 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0648 0718 0748 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 

 
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1930 2020 2110 2250 
Beddau Square 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835 1935 2025 2115 2255 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1940 2030 2120 2300 
Church Village, The Library 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843 1943 2033 2123 2303 
Hollybush 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1945 2035 2125 2305 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1954 2044 2134 2314 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 1557 1627 1657 1727 1757 1827 1857 1957 2047 2137 2317 
Taffs Well Railway Station  1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 2000 2049 2139 2319 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 2007 2055 2145 2325 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 2017 2103 2153 2333 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 2024 2108 2158 2338 

 
 
 

Cardiff - Gwaunmiskin  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 
Taffs Well Railway Station  1024 1224 1424 1624 1824 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 
Parc Nantgarw 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Hollybush 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 
Church Village, The Library 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 1044 1244 1444 1644 1844 
Beddau Square 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 
Gwaunmiskin 1054 1254 1454 1654 1854 
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Gwaunmiskin - Cardiff  Service 400 (ECAO400) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 20th January 2025 until 17th April 2025 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Gwaunmiskin 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Beddau Square 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 
Llantwit Fadre, The Bush 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 
Church Village, The Library 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 
Hollybush 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 
Parc Nantgarw McDonalds 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724 
Taffs Well Glan-Y-Llyn 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 
Taffs Well Railway Station  0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 
Tyn y Parc Road, Manor Way 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 
Blackweir Tavern, Manor Way 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 

 
 


